BASELINE TIRE CHANGER & BALANCER 1 YEAR LIMITED PARTS WARRANTY

HENNESSY INDUSTRIES, INC. warrants all BaseLine Tire Changers and Balancers described below to be fit for normal use and free from defects in materials and workmanship when these products leave the control of HENNESSY INDUSTRIES, INC.

The WARRANTY PERIOD for each product follows:

Product	Parts	Labor & On-Site Charges

BaseLine Tire Changers	12 Months (1)(2)	No Labor or mileage coverage
BaseLine Balancers	12 Months (1)(2)	No Labor or mileage coverage
BaseLine Accessories	6 Months	No Labor or mileage coverage

- (1) Excludes wear items and consumables
- (2) Air Chuck, Belts and Gauges warranted for 90 days

User may be responsible for equipment set up on some tire changer models.

This warranty shall not apply to any Hennessy product which has been subject to misuse, abuse, neglect, tampering, alterations, lack of maintenance, accident, or exposure to the elements.

Failures due to electrical power surges, connecting to incorrect power source, compressed air supply contamination including rust, dirt, and/or excessive moisture, are not covered. This warranty shall not apply to machines used in commercial applications in a production environment. This warranty excludes regular maintenance required in the ordinary use of the products specified above, including replacement of items and supplies ordinarily used up, consumed or worn out during normal use. *Wear Items include but are not limited to wheel protectors, boots, booties, nylon mount/demount head, drive belt and bead loosener pads.

Warranty parts not replaced by a Hennessy Authorized Service Center must be prepaid and the failed part returned to Hennessy for inspection. Payment will be credited for parts found to be defective within the warranty period.

All warranties shall commence on the date of delivery to the first retail buyer or date placed into service, whichever is earlier. Further, all warranties apply only to defects in materials and workmanship existing when the product leaves the control of HENNESSY INDUSTRIES, INC., which are discovered and reported to HENNESSY INDUSTRIES, INC. within the warranty period specified above.

THE EXCLUSIVE REMEDY for any breach of this warranty shall be the repair or replacement, at the option of HENNESSY INDUSTRIES, INC., of any defective part or parts, per the above schedule. HENNESSY INDUSTRIES, INC. will not be responsible for loss of business or wages due to a product failure during the warranty period. This warranty extends only to the original using purchaser and is not assignable or transferable either voluntarily or by operation of law. This warranty applies only to equipment sold and used in Canada and the United States (excluding U.S. possessions such as Guam and Puerto Rico). For equipment sold and/or used outside of Canada or the United States of America, no warranty is made or implied, except the warranty available by and through HENNESSY INDUSTRIES, INC.'s authorized importer/distributor in the country in which the equipment is used.

HENNESSY INDUSTRIES, INC. reserves the right to make changes in design and/or improvements to its products without any obligation to include these changes in any products previously manufactured. Correction of defects by repair or replacement shall be THE EXCLUSIVE REMEDY under this warranty and shall satisfy all warranty obligations on the part of HENNESSY INDUSTRIES, INC.

THERE ARE NO WARRANTIES WHICH EXTEND BEYOND THE DESCRIPTION ON THE FACE HEREOF. THIS WARRANTY IS IN LIEU OF ANY EXPRESS OR IMPLIED WARRANTIES, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTY OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS OF ANY PURPOSE AND OF ANY OTHER OBLIGATION ON THE PART OF THE SELLER. UNDER NO CIRCUMSTANCES SHALL HENNESSY INDUSTRIES, INC. BE LIABLE FOR ANY CONSEQUENTIAL OR INCIDENTAL DAMAGES.

HENNESSY INDUSTRIES, INC. neither assumes nor authorizes any person to assume for it any obligation or liability other than as herein expressly stated.

FOR WARRANTY SERVICE IN THE UNITED STATES
CALL 1-800-688-9240
FOR WARRANTY SERVICE IN CANADA
CALL 1-877-801-1405

HENNESSY INDUSTRIES, INC. 1601 J.P. Hennessy Drive LaVergne, TN 37086

Part # 85607261 (Rev 01/16)